
LEGAL NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that the
2025 regular meetings of the
Upper St. Clair Board of School
Directors be held each month
in the District  Administration
Building  Board  Room,  1775
McLaughlin Run Road at 7:00
pm  prevailing  time  (unless
otherwise noted) as follows:

Monday, January 13, 2025
(Fast Track Curriculum

Recommendations
Presentation at 6:00pm)

Monday, February 3, 2025
Monday, March 3, 2025
Monday, April 7, 2025
Monday, May 5, 2025
Monday, June 2, 2025

(Curriculum
Recommendations

Presentation at 6:00pm)
Wednesday, June 11, 2025
Monday, August 4, 2025

Wednesday, September 3,
2025

Monday, October 6, 2025
Monday, November 3, 2025
Wednesday, December 3,

2025
(Reorganization meeting
followed immediately by
Regular Board Meeting)

The  Board  reorganization
meeting  will  be  held  on
Wednesday,  December  3,
2025 at 7:00pm in the District
Administration Board Room.
No regular  meetings  will  be
scheduled  for  the  month  of
July.
Committee  meetings  and
Special  meetings  may  be
called as needed and Regular
meeting  dates  may  be
modified  throughout  the
calendar  year  subject  to
requisite  notice  and/or
advertisement.
The  Board  Secretary  is
authorized  to  advertise  the
schedule of the 2025 Regular
Board meetings as set  forth
above and to include in the
advertisement that at all such
meetings the Board may vote
on  all  matters  of  general
purpose  coming  before  the
Board.

Scott P. Burchill, Secretary
BOARD OF SCHOOL

DIRECTORS


